

CASE NUMBER: 23CV419882

Pahl & McCay vs David Lawver et al

Docket prepared for:

FILING LOCATION	LAST REFRESHED
Superior	July 30th, 2023
CATEGORY	FILING DATE
Breach of Contract/WarrantyLimited (06) - 10,000 to	July 27th, 2023
25,000	
PRACTICE AREA	MATTER TYPE
Commercial	Breach of Contract

Pahl & McCay vs David Lawver et al

This Case Was Updated 1 Year Ago

On July 27, 2023 a breach of contract/warrantylimited (06) - 10,000 to 25,000 case was filed by Pahl & Mccay, represented by Catherine S. Robertson, against David Lawyer, and Palladium Development Llc, in the jurisdiction of Santa Clara County.

Case Details

CASE NUMBER 23CV419882

FILING DATE July 27, 2023

LAST REFRESHED August 01, 2023

FILING LOCATION

Santa Clara County, CA

FILING COURT HOUSE

Superior

CATEGORY Breach of Contract/WarrantyLimited (06) - 10,000 to 25,000

PRACTICE AREA

Commercial

MATTER TYPE Breach of Contract

CASE LAST UPDATE

1 Year Ago

Overview

Causes of Action 19 FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION 2. Quantum Meruit against ALL DEFENDANTS 15 THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION 4. lindebitatus Assumpsit against ALL DEFENDANTS

Case Complaint Summary

This complaint is filed by PAHL & McCAY, a Professional Law Corporation, against defendants DAVID LAWVER, PALLADIUM DEVELOPMENT LLC, and DOES 1 through 20. The complaint alleges breach of contract, quantum meruit, account stated, and indebtedness assumpsit. PAHL & McCAY is a California professional corporation, and the defendants are individuals and a Delaware limited liability company.

According to the complaint, PAHL & McCAY provided legal services to LAWVER starting from March 5, 2018, and continued to provide services jointly to LAWVER and PALLADIUM. Invoices were issued to the defendants for services rendered, and a termination of representation letter was sent to the defendants on May 23, 2023. The outstanding balance due to PAHL &

McCAY is \$40,255.10.

The complaint seeks judgment against the defendants for the outstanding balance, service charges, late fees, attorneys' fees, and interest. It also requests costs of the suit and any other relief deemed just and proper by the court.

Note: No dollar amounts other than the outstanding balance of \$40,255.10 are mentioned in the complaint.

Ра	rties
	Plaintiffs
	Pahl & Mccay
	Attorneys For Plaintiffs
	Catherine S. Robertson
	Defendants
	David Lawver
	Palladium Development Llc
Ca	se Documents
	Q

Case Events

uly 27, 2023	Docket Event	Complaint (Limited): >\$10K and <\$25K Complaint for Breach of Contract, Quantum Meruit, Account Stated, and Indebtedness Assumpsit	View Document
July 27, 2023	Docket Event	Summons: Issued/Filed Summons	View Document
July 27, 2023	Docket Event	Civil Case Cover Sheet	View Document
uly 27, 2023	Docket Event	New Filed Case	